FORM PTO-1595 (Mcdified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

R

02-06-2001



Docket No.: 2000-9698US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1995-97 Legalstar  POBA/REV02				
	05799 ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Akihiro Nakano	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: NEC Corporation			
,	Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	10973 09/			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ /\ssignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:			
Other	Country: Japan ZIP:			
Execution Date: January 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  Patent Application No. Filing date	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	or retainment or applications and patente inverses.			
Name: Sean M. McGinn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 34,386  Address: McGinn & Gibb, PLLC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
8321 Old Courthouse Rd.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 200				
City: Vienna State/Prov.: VA	8. Deposit account number:			
Country: USA ZIP: 22182-3817	50-0481			
2/05/2001 DBYRNE 00000178 09764054 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Sean M. McGinn, Esq.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  January 19, 2001			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including	3 1			

SOLE OF	APPLICATION ASSIGNMEN R JOINT INVENTORS ED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	NT -	OFGS FILE NO.	
	WHEREAS, I (	We), Akihiro NAKAN	NO of Tokyo, Japan	
as assi	gnor(s), have invented AND STABLLY SUPPI	d certain improvements in LYING METHOD OF REFE	PORTABLE TELEPHONE APPARATUS RENCE FREQUENCY for which an application for Uni	
Stamas	Letters Patent has be	een executed by me (us)	of even date herewith; and	rsd
	WHEREAS, 7-1, Shiba 5-	NEC Corporation, chome, Minato-ku, To	okyo, Japan	
	ignee, is desirous of y Patent that may be		tle and interest in and to said invent	ion
hereby the Un applicate countrights author said as myself covenas reissue said a facts any int become everyt; patent	le consideration, the sell, assign and set ited States and all ation for Patent, all ations and patents applies, including all rifor past infringeme ized and requested to ssignee herein, as as (ourselves) and my (ont without further reme and other applications ignee or its assignee for its assignee for its assignee or its assignee or its assigneer ferences or other linvolved, to sign all hing necessary to assigneection for said	receipt of which is here over to said assignee to other countries in and il original, divisional plied for or granted the lights of priority from the issue all patents on saisignee of the entire in our) legal representative muneration, to execute anons for Patent on said in set respecting said invented in proceedings in which lawful papers, make a sist assignee, its succinvention in the Units	one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good by acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(the entire right, title and interest d to said invention and the aforest, continuation, substitute or reist refor in the United States and all othe filing of said application, and er of Patents and Trademarks is hereald inventions or resulting therefrom the therein; and the undersigned es, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and deliver all divisional, continuation and all assignments thereof aid assignee or its representatives and assignee or its representatives the any of said applications or patents all rightful caths, and to do general essors, assigns and nominees to obthe divisional by said assignee.	s), ford sue all envorant con, all may lin
Jate:	January 15, 2001		Akihiro Nakano	معت_
Jate:			Akihiro NAKANO	
Oate:	Witness:			
Jate:	January 15, 2001		Jakesei Masmot	
Date:	January 15, 2001		Atom mode	
Oace:				مستسيم

?HRA\69207

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

**RECORDED: 01/19/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011483 FRAME: 0487